FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Patent and Trademark Assignment System, at (703) 306-5995, on Date

200 Signature ino

To the Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): Siegfried Stengelin Gerhard Jaehne Andreas Herling Guenter Mueller Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES X NO 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: City: Frankfurt am CTRY; Germany ZIP: D-69529 Main	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(\$) and address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/608,689 Additionel numbers attac Additionel numbers attac 	B. Patent No.(\$);	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara E. Kurys Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc. Street Address: Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800 City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP: 08807-0800 ** FAX NUMBER: (908) 231-2626 ** Our Reference No.: DEAV2002/0059 US NP 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Barbara E. Kurys, Reg. No. 34,650

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Şiğnàture Date:

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estime **TOURD 206** Fatent and Trademark Office, Office Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Alexandria, VA 22313, and **TOURD 206** Fatent and Trademark Office, Paperwork Reduction Project (0561-0000) Alexandria, VA 58 FRAME: 0755

DEAV2002/0059 US NP

<u>assignment</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/we

- 1) Dr. Antony Bigot, 8 rue Jean Rostand, 91300 Massy, France
- 2) Dr. Siegfried Stengelin , Sachsenring 27, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 3) Dr. Gerhard Jaehne, Seebachstraße 22, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 4) Dr. Andreas Herling, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Guenter Mueller, Im Haindell 1b, 65843 Sulzbach, Germany
- 6) Dr. Franz Jakob Hock , Altstadt 19, 64807 Dieburg, Germany
- 7) Michael R. Myers, 11227 Windemere Boulevard, 46038 Fishers, Indiana, USA

The inventors are citizens of:1) FRANCE; 2 - 6) GERMANY ; 7) ;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH , a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY , located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY ,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/608,689

filed: June 27, 2003

entitled: Novel adenosine analogues and their use as pharmaceutical agents

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):



PATENT REEL: 014758 FRAME: 0756

DEAV2002/0059 US NP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1/we

- Dr. Antony Bigot, 8 rue Jean Rostand, 91300 Massy, France
- Dr. Slegfried Stengelin , Sachsenring 27, 65817 Eppstein, Germany 1)
- Dr. Gerhard Jaehne, Seebachstraße 22, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany 2)
- Dr. Andreas Herling, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany 3)
- 4) Dr. Guenter Mueller, Im Haindell 1b, 65843 Sulzbach, Germany
- 5) Dr. Franz Jakob Hock , Altstadt 19, 64807 Dieburg, Germany
- Michael R. Myers, 11227 Windemere Boulevard, 46038 Fishers, Indiana, USA 6) 7)
 - The inventors are citizens of:1) FRANCE; 2 6) GERMANY ; 7) ;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH , a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY ,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/608,689

June 27, 2003 filed:

Novel adenosine analogues and their use as pharmaceutical agents entitled:

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and In and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said Inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(\$):

1 st ,	Date:
2 nd :	Date:
3 rd :	Date:
4 ⁱⁿ :	Date:
	Date:
5th: Frank J. Twel	Date: × 2003 - 10 - 16
7 ⁱⁿ :	Date:

ļ

i